

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER

Quezon Avenue, Quezon City 1100
website: www.pcmc.gov.ph email: officeofthedirector@pcmc.gov.ph
Trunk Line: 8588-9900 to 20 Direct Line: 8924-6601

NOTICE OF ELIGIBILITY AND SHORT LISTING NOESL-2024-001

November 20, 2024

ANGEL LAZARO & ASSOCIATES INTERNATIONAL

LL Bldg, 160 Panay Ave., corner EDSA Quezon Ave., Quezon City Tel. Nos. 924-1931, 924-1865, 4154-8782, 928-6533

Sir / Madam

- The Philippine Children's Medical Center (hereinafter called "Procuring Entity" has received financing (hereinafter called "funds") from the Government of the Philippines (GOP) through the CY 2024 General Appropriation Act (GAA) (hereinafter called the "Funding Source") toward the cost of One (1) Lot Consulting Services for the Detailed Engineering (Structural) for the Re-investigation of the Philippine Children's Medical center Building Project The Procuring Entity intends to apply a portion of the funds in the amount of Five Million Pesos (Php 5,000,000.00) to eligible payments under the contract for the above-mentioned project for which the Bidding Documents is issued.
- 2. The Procuring Entity now invites bids to provide the Consulting Services for the One (1) Lot Consulting Services for the Detailed Engineering (Structural) for the Reinvestigation of the Philippine Children's Medical center Building Project. More details on the services are provided in the Terms of Reference (TOR) for the project.
- 3. The Consultant shall be selected and employed in accordance with *Quality Based Evaluation (QBE)* procedures as described in the Bidding Documents
- 4. This notice has been addressed to the following short listed consultants:

No.	Name of Bidders	Address
1	ANGEL LAZARO & ASSOCIATES INTERNATIONAL	LL Bldg, 160 Panay Ave., corner EDSA Quezon Ave., Quezon City Tel. Nos. 924-1931, 924-1865 4154-8782, 928-6533



NOTICE OF ELIGIBILITY AND SHORT LISTING NOESL-2024-001

- It is not permissible for you to transfer this invitation to any other consultant. 5.
- The Bidding Documents shall be available starting November 26, 2024 from the given address and website(s) below from 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. upon payment of a nonrefundable fee in the amount of Five Thousand Pesos (Php 5,000.00).
- The Philippine Children's Medical Center will hold a Pre-Bid Conference on December 4, 2024 at 10:00 A.M. through video conferencing via zoom (Meeting ID: 990 7630 9941 Passcode: 605081) which shall be open to all shortlisted consultants.
- 8. For further information, please refer to:

Procurement Division 3rd Floor, PCMC Main Building

Quezon Avenue cor. Sen. Miriam P. Defensor-Santiago Avenue,

Quezon City

Trunkline: 8588-9900 local 361 / 355

Fax Number: 8924-0870

Mobile Number: +63-917-842-3248 Email: pcmcbac@gmail.com

9. You may visit the following websites.

For downloading of Bidding Document: www.pcmc.gov.ph www.philgeps.gov.ph

FRANCIS S. DELA CUESTA, RN, MAN

Chairperson

Bids and Awards Committee